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No.SSKP/S13A/Acctt 25 Mar 2019

SCHOOL FEE FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2019-20

Dear Parent

18 Financial year 2019-20 for the school accounting purposes is to commence wef 01 May 2019. Parents/
Guardians are required to pay fee as per details stated below:-

"HEAD AMT (RS)
(a) | Tuition Fee L8000
(b) | Diet Charges( @ 110 per day x 295 days) . 32450.00
(c) | Clothing Fee 750.00
(d) | Pocket Money 1500.00
(e) | Incidental Charges 13000.00

Miscellaneous Expenses (under various heads Cinema, Washing, Barber, Barrack, Damage, Escort
Charges, Board fee, Registration Fee, Migration Certificate Supply clothing fee, Diet Charges
(if'any additional)and other contingency as and when arises

Total amount payable by parent for the Financial Year 2019-20 127560.00

[S9)

Mode of Payment of Fee:- Payment can be made as per following options

(a) Option I — Single installment of Rs.127560/- ( Rupees One lakh twenty seven thousand five hundred
sixty only)
(b) Option —II — (By installment )
(i) First installment - Rs.100000/- to be paid by 01 May 2019
(ii) Second/Final installment — Rs.27560/- to be paid by 31 Jul 2019
NOTE: The School Fees of your son/ward is required to be paid by 31 Jul 2019. Please ensure
compliance. Fine for late fee will be as under:-
Within 10 days Within 11 -20 days Above 21 days
Rs.400/- RS.1000 RS.1000 + Rs.50/- per day

3, Payment of school fee will only be accepted through an account payce DEMAND DRAFT/ ONLINE as per

details given hereunder:
TO BE PAID IN FAVOUR OF PRINCIPAL SAINIK SCHOOL KAPURTHALA PAYABLE AT
KAPURTHALA OR THROUGH ONLINE, OUR SCHOOL ACCOUNT NUMBER IS
55027633707 STATE BANK OF INDIA, SAINIK SCHOOL BRANCH KAPURTHALA, IFSC CODE
NO. SBIN0050253. PARENTS REMITTING FEE’S ONLINE FORWARD THE UTR CODE
GENERATED TO SCHOOL ALONGWITH DETAILS-SCHOOL NUMBER-CLASS- NAME OF
CADET- HOUSE ETC.

4. As per Sainik Schools Society Rules and Regulations No. 3.34. If fees are not deposited by the date mentioned
above, the name of student will be struck off the rolls of the school and sent home at the parent’s cost and
responsibility.

Sdxxx-

Adm Officer

For Principal
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